
ROUTES SCHEDULE OF UNIVERSITY TRANSPORT SYSTEM FOR NEW CAMPUS 
GHAZI UNIVERSITY, DERA GHAZI KHAN 

All the students of Ghazi University, Dera Ghazi Khan are informed that the following routes schedule of university transport system for new campus will be observed 

during Spring Semester, 2022 (valid after Eid-ul-Fitr Holiday). Students are advised to be at their respective stops at least five (05) minutes before the bus time. 

Route No. 1 Route No. 2 Route No. 3 

Location of Stop Pickup Time Location of Stop Pickup Time Location of Stop Pickup Time 

1st Shift 2nd Shift 1st Shift 2nd Shift 1st Shift 2nd Shift 

City Campus   6:10 09:30 City Campus 6:00 9:30 City Campus 06:00 09:30 

Arooj Girls Hostel     6:11 09:31 Highway Office 6:06 09:36 Basti Lashari 06:10 09:40 

College Chowk 6:13 09:33 Hospital Admin Gate 6:07 09:37 Jamal-e-Sarwar 06:15 09:45 

Allied Bank  6:15 09:35 Hospital Chowk 6:08 09:38 Chowk Chorhatah 06:18 09:48 

Karachi Bakery 6:16 09:36 Peter Market 6:10 09:40 New Model Town 06:19 09:49 

Pul Daat 6:18 09:38 Traffic Chowk 6:10 09:41 GPG College (W) 06:20 09:50 

Choudhary Marbles 6:20 09:40 City Park Gate 6:12 09:42 Pirarywali Pull 06:22 09:52 

GGHS Gadai 6:21 09:41 Eid Gah Chowk 6:13 09:43 Rehman CNG Station 06:23 09:53 

Gadai Chowk 6:22 09:42 Pakistani Chowk 6:15 09:45 Pak Petroleum 06:24 09:54 

Boys H/S Gadai 6:23 09:43 Awan Chowk 6:16 09:46 PSO Pump 06:25 09:55 

Gadai Chungi 6:25 09:45 Fawara Chowk 6:18 09:47 Dasti Pull 06:27 09:57 

New Campus 6:50 10:20 Chowk Kumharan 6:19 09:48 New Campus 06:55 10:30 

   Tanki Stop 6:20 09:49    

   Filtration Plant 6:21 09:50    

   Ghas Mandi Chowk 6:23 09:51    

   Qadria Chowk 6:24 09:53    

   Saadat Plaza 6:25 09:54    

   Railway Pully 6:26 09:55    

   Indus Colony 6:28 09:56    

   New Campus 6:55 09:57    



Route No. 4 Route No. 5 Route No. 6 Route No. 7 

Location of Stop 

Pickup Time 

Location of Stop 

Pickup Time 

Location of Stop 

Pickup Time 
Location of 

Stop 

Pickup Time 

1st 

Shift 
2nd Shift 1st Shift 2nd Shift 

1st 

Shift 
2nd Shift 1st Shift 2nd Shift 

City Campus 5:40 09:30 City Campus 6:15 09:30 City Campus 5:40 09:30 City Campus 6:12 09:30 

Thana Darahma 6:00 09:50 GU Girls Hostel 6:16 09:31 NDVH Colony 5:48 09:38 Pull Daat 6:21 09:37 

Shahani Pump 6:02 09:52 Model Town 6:17 09:32 Pul Shoria 5:50 09:40 New Campus 6:55 10:05 

Jalbani Petrol Pump 6:03 09:53 GC Model Town 6:18 09:33 Amar Bin Yasir School 5:52 09:42       

Sarwar Wali 6:06 09:56 Circuit House 6:19 09:34 Paigah Chowk 5:54 09:44       

Pakistan Chowk 6:10 09:58 Ahmdani House 6:20 09:35 Changwani Pump 5:58 09:48       

Mustafa Chowk 6:13 10:01 Bolan Nursery 6:21 09:36 Aaley Wala 6:01 09:51      

Gulberg 6:14 10:02 Leghari Colony 6:22 09:37 Noor Wala 6:03 09:53       

Farooqi Eye Hospital 6:15 10:05 Khursheed P/S 6:23 09:39 33-Morh 6:04 09:54       

Gulshan-e-Ijaz 6:17 10:07 PSO Pump 6:24 09:40 Amin Town 6:05 09:55       

Samina Chowk 6:20 10:10 Gadai Chungi 6:27 09:43 Choti Chowk 6:07 09:57       

Garden Town 6:22 10:12 New Campus 6:55 10:10 Pul Shoria 6:12 10:02       

Kheyaban-e-Sarwar 6:23 10:13    Ada Hyderabad 6:18 10:08       

Stop & Shop 6:24 10:14    Samandri 6:23 10:13       

New Campus 6:55 10:55    Mamoori Morh 6:28 10:18       

            Pul Manka 6:29 10:19       

            Kalma Chowk 6:30 10:20       

            Eid Gah Chowk 6:31 10:21       

            Ramdani Chowk 6:38 10:28       

            New Campus 6:55 10:55       

Note: Departure times from new campus to back the routes for 1st and 2nd shifts are 08:00 and 12:15, respectively 

               (DR. TALAT BILAL YASOOB) 

               Senior Transport Officer, 

               Ghazi University, DG Khan 


